From: Kern County Planning and Natural Resources Department 2700 "M" Street, Suite 100 Bakersfield, CA 93301

2019018159

Project Title: PLN19-00041

Project Location -- Specific: 074-090-168

Project Location -- City: Unincorporated area of Kern County

Project Location -- County: Kern

Description of Project: California Resources Production Corporation is proposing to drill a new well in the Mount Poso Oil Field. Please review the project description for full project details. Measured depth for the well is up to 5,000'.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: KERN COUNTY PLANNING AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARMENT

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Resources Elk Hills, LLC

Exempt Status: (Sections 21080(b)(1) and 15268

Reason Why Project Is Exempt: O&G Conformity Review are ministerial under Kern County Zoning Ordinance and are exempt under Sections 21080(b)(1) and 15268 of the State CEQA Guidelines

Contact Person: Lorelei H. Oviatt, AICP, Director (661) 862-8600

Date Received for Filing: 01/10/2019

Lorelei H. Oviatt, AICP

Director

cc: Applicant

Governor's Office of Planning & Research JAN 10 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE